

4-6:84

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 3 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

JEFFREY K. SMITH,
Petitioner,

vs.

Case No: 64,086

GEORGE P. RUSSELL,
Respondent.

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT
No, 82-1478

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Joseph M. Ciarciaglino, Jr.
and Robert L. Paver of
OSBORNE & CIARCIAGLINO
Attorneys for Petitioner
433 Fourth Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
813/823-1519

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii, iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE v - vi

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS vii - xi

ISSUES ON APPEAL:

ISSUE I: WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT
CORRECTLY RULED THAT PETITIONER/
POLICE OFFICER WAS NOT A "PUBLIC
OFFICIAL" AND PROPERLY DECLINED
TO GIVE DEFENDANT'S REQUESTED
"PUBLIC OFFICIAL" JURY INSTRUCTION?..... 1 - 11

ISSUE II: WHETHER RESPONDENT/
DEFENDANT PRESERVED FOR
APPEAL, THE ISSUE OF WHETHER THE
TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DECLINED TO
GIVE RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT'S
REQUESTED "PUBLIC OFFICIAL" JURY
INSTRUCTION?..... 12 - 14

ISSUE III: WHETHER THE TRIAL
COURT'S REFUSAL TO GIVE RESPON-
DENT/DEFENDANT'S REQUESTED
"PUBLIC OFFICIAL" JURY INSTRUC-
TION WAS HARMLESS ERROR?..... 15 - 20

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Atlantic Coast Line & Co., v. Holliday</u> , 73 Fla. 269, 74 So. 479 (Fla. 1917).	19
<u>Cohen v. Mohawk, Inc.</u> , 137 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1962).	6
<u>Davis v. Charter Mortgage Co.</u> , 385 So.2d 1173 (4th DCA 1980).	13
<u>Harrison v. Williams</u> , NO. 81-842 (Fla. 4th DCA May 4, 1983).	5, 8
<u>Henry v. Collins</u> , 380 U.S. 356, 85 S.Ct. 992, 13 L.#d 2d 892 (1965).	11
<u>Laca v. Stalker</u> , 205 So.2d 11 (2nd DCA 1967).	20
<u>Mavle Industries, Inc. v. Watson</u> , 201 So.2d 631 (3rd DCA 1967).	20
<u>McCusker v. Valley News</u> , 428 A.2d 493, (N.H. 1981).	6
<u>New York Times Company v. Sullivan</u> , 376 U.S. 254, 84 S.Ct. 710, 11 L.Ed. 2d 686 (1964).	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 19, 11, 17, 18
<u>Nodar v. Galbreath</u> , 429 So.2d 715 (4th DCA 1983).	19
<u>Roe v. Henderson</u> , 190 So. 618 (Fla. 1939).	14, 19
<u>Rosenblatt v. Baer</u> , 383 U.S. 75, 86 S.Ct. 669, 15 L.Ed. 2d 597 (1966).	3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 17, 18
<u>Seminole Shell Co., Inc., v. Clearwater Flying Co., Inc.</u> , 156 So.2d 543 (2nd DCA 1963).	12

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>St. Amant v. Thompson</u> , 390 U.S. 727, 88 S.Ct. 1323, 20 L.Ed. 2d 262 (1968).	6, 8, 9
<u>Time, Inc. v. Pape</u> , 401 U.S. 278, 91 S.Ct. 633, 28 L.Ed 45 (1971).	10
<u>Upchurch v. Barnes</u> , 197 So.2d 26 (4th DCA 1967).	12
<u>White v. Fletcher</u> , 90 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1956).	5, 7, 8
<u>Wolfson v. Kirk</u> , 273 So.2d 774 (4th DCA 1973).	1
<u>Wright v. Coca Cola Bottling Co. of Miami, Inc.</u> , So.2d 56 (4th DCA 1971).	18

STATUTES

30.07 Fla. Stat. (1981)	9
59.041 Fla. Stat. (1981)	15

ARTICLES

<u>EATON, The American Law of Defamation through Gertz v. Robert Welch, Inc. and Beyond; An Analytical Primer</u> , 61 VA. L. Rev 1349 (1975)	2
<u>T. STREET, The Foundations of Legal Liability</u> , 274 (1976)	11

RULES

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.470	13
